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Title :  ST-GEORGES-DE-MALBAY HARBOUR WAVE PROTECTION IMPROVEMENT WORK

Included in the present amendment : 

1. Questions and answers 1 to 10 
________________________________________________________________________ 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS : 

Question 1 : Is it possible to send us the construction details of the new aluminum 10m gangway? If 
not, is it possible to send us the drawings of the existing gangway as a reference to 
determine a price? 

Answer 1 : Gangway is subject to a performance specification and must be designed to meet 
the indications of specifications in Section 35 51 23 –Floating docks. There are 
no drawings available. 

Question 2 : For the new timber crib, do we provide wheelguards? If so, please send us a review of 
drawing M02-03. 

Answer 2 : No 

Question 3 : What is the weight of the existing steel floating docks and existing and new wooden 
floating docks? 

Answer 3 : About 5000 lbs for the wooden floating docks and about 10,000 lbs for steel 
floating docks. 

Question 4 : Is it possible to send us electrical drawings of the existing, underground conduits, etc. ..? 
Is the existing concrete base for new winch location includes conduits for the electrical 
cables? Is there any electrical installation drawings? 

Answer 4 : Empty conduits are already placed in the ground and on the concrete base to 
supply electrical power from the electrical shed. No there is no electrical drawings 
to illustrate the work. 

Question 5 : Please specify the required positions for the installation of geotextile as part of this work? 
To simplify things, add an item per square meter for the geotextile? 

Answer 5 : Unlike what is shown for strong arms anchor blocks on sheet 6/8, there is no 
geotextile in the project. 

Question 6 : In Section 01 11 55 of specifications, it is required to supply, install and maintain a 
balance on loading site materials. Is it really necessary to provide a balance on work site 
if the producer of stone directly weigh trucks at the quarry before sending it at Work Site? 
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Answer 6 : Stone imported on the site shall be weighed as it is paid per metric tonne. 
Recovered material from demolition do not needs to be weighed because reuse 
is paid in a lump sum item. 

Question 7 : How many contaminated soil can be expected to dispose? Maybe create a unitary item 
for disposal of contaminated materials because the quantity is unknown. 

Answer 7 : There is no contaminated soil, only treated (creosote and CCA) wood to dispose, 
about 620 mt. 

Question 8 : The steel cables for floating docks have to be galvanized? Is the brand 'CROSBY' is 
required for the accessories? 

Answer 8 : The steel cables must be galvanized. For accessories, it must be ensured that 
the components have dimensions that are compatible for assembly, but 
equivalent products can be used. 

Question 9 : Specify the thickness of the gangway plate T6? Confirm that holes are required at all 
250mm in the direction of the dimension 2100mm. What is the distance from the edge of 
the plate to these two sets of holes? 

Answer 9 : T6 plate is 6mm. Yes 250mm for both 2 100 sides. The holes may be placed at 
75mm from the edge of the plate. 

Question 10 : Is it possible to send us the details and number of existing fenders to recover from wharf 
demolition?

Answer 10 : The existing wharf to demolish is an old timber crib highly degraded and without 
fendering system. The only rubber fenders to recover are those of some steel 
floating docks that must be removed to install the strong arm’s fastening system. 

________________________________________________________________________ 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.


